## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	W.T. Price		_Operat	or Well No.: 7719		
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1096.00	)'	Quad	<sub>rangle:</sub> Big Run V	V. VA	
	District: Grant		Coun	111-1-1		
	Latitude: 39.5123	Feet South of		Deg. 30 Min. 44	I.6 Sec.	
	Longitude: -80.51	06 Feet West of	80		8.14 Sec.	
Well Type: (	OIL X GAS					
Company	West Virginia Land Res	ources INC Coal O	)perator	West Virginia Land F	Resources INC	
Company	1 Bridge Street	or Own		1 Bridge Street		•
	Monongah, WV 265	54		Monongah, WV 265	54	
		Coal C	Operator			
Agent	David Roddy	or Owi	ner			·
Permit Issue	ed Date <u>2/26/24</u>	·				
			AFFIDA\	VIT		
STATE OF W County of Wet	/EST VIRGINIA, zel ss:	·		,,		
Matthou A	Vooralov	Thomas Throshor				
Matthew A. \		Thomas Thrasher			ly sworn according to law dep vere employed by the above nan	
	and participated in the	work of plugging a	and filling		at said work was commenced	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	Р	IPE REMOVED	LEFT	7
hixotropic w/ Green Dye and Gas	Blocker 1131'	713'				$\exists$
Expanding Cem		Surface				
7" Casing	Unknown	648'		0'	Unknown	_
16" Conducto	or 14'	Surface		0'	14'	4
Description	of monument: 77" of 7" cas	sing with company name	well # API	# and date completed and	hat the work of plugging and fill	
	completed on the 21st			20 <u>24</u> .	that the work of plugging and fill	
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthe	w A. Yearsl	ley	OFFICIA	AL SEAL PUBLIC
		7hom	as Thrasher		SIAIE OF WE	EST VIRGINIA Savage
Sworn and	subscribe before me thi	s day of	Tune	, 2024	Morgantown My Commission Expi	MALAGEOR
My commissio	on expires: Aug ust	17,2015	20	Netary Public		
Affidavit review	wed by the Office of Oil	and Gas:			Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
THOMAS M. BLIDDE

THOMAS M. BURR
Lease or Property Owner

108 HIDDEN LANE SMITHFIELD, WV 26437
Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Complete Address

BIG RUN W. VA.
Well Location
GRANT
District
WETZEL
County
7719
Well No.
W.T. PRICE
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING	Stephen M	cCoy_
--------------------------------------	-----------	-------

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In
Formation				
9 7/8" at 600'. Cleaned	from surface to 600'. Reduced hole size to a 9 7/8" hole from 600' to 648'. Reduced 48'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole from 648' to	7" Casing	0'	Unknown
1131'. Cleaned a 6 1/4 913' to 920'. Attempte pulling 150% of string to extreme bond. Cut 7 918.25', 916.50', 914.7 Perforated 7" casing at Cemented Hole from Cemented hole from 1 Cement with Green Dy Surface with 420 sacks	"through the Pittsburgh Coal Seam from d to pull 7" casing from 648' to 1120' by weight. All attempts were unsuccessful due "casing at 1070', 1020', 970', 925', 920', 5', 913', 908', 903', 863' and 813'. 1920' and 913' with six shots at each depth.  1131' to surface as follows: 131' to 713' using 80 sacks of Thixotropic e and Gas Blocker Additive. From 713' to so of Expanding Cement. Cement circulated of 500 sacks were used to fill the hole from	16" Conductor	0'	14'
Cast Castra		Description (Message		
Coal Seams	0401 0001	Description of Monume		
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	913'-920'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,		
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"		
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement		
		plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21th day of May, 2024

And further	deponents	saith not.
-------------	-----------	------------

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Thomas Thrasher

Thomas Thrasher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $\mathcal{Y}$ 

day of June 2024

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA My comparisacion expires:

146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 17, 2025 August 17, 2025

Permit No. 47-103-03641-00-00

Well No. 7719

Latitude: 39° 30' 44.6"N Longitude: -80° 30' 38.14"W